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Upcoming events

Monday 3rd July
Swimming Y6 pm

Lego Club after school 3.15-4.15pm

Tuesday 4th July
Y3 visit to Discovery Museum all

day
Digital maths/homework club

lunchtime
Eco Club lunchtime

Little Movers after school

Wednesday 5th July
NEU Strike Day

pm Choir at ‘Big Sing’ at Sage

Thursday 6th July
St Joseph’s Talent Shows (pupils

only)
Choir lunchtime

School Council lunchtime

Friday 7th July
NEU Strike Day
Trust INSET Day

Monday 10th July
Y6 Faith in Action Liturgy 9.10am

am Y3 OAA Festival at South
Marine Park

Mindful/Art Club Y5/Y6 lunchtime
pm Swimming (Y6)

Lego Club after school 3.15-4.15pm

Tuesday 11th July
South Tyneside Y6 Leaver’s Mass
10.45am St James Church (Pupils

only)
Digital maths/homework club

lunchtime
Eco Club lunchtime

EYFS Sports Day pm (Pupils only)
Little Movers after school

Wednesday 12th July
End of year reports shared

Thursday 13th July
Y6 Transition at St Joseph’s

Academy
‘Moving up day’ in school

Choir lunchtime
School Council lunchtime

Dear Parents and Carers

I can’t believe that we are nearing the end of the school year already! As with every
year, it is unbelievably busy in school, with preparations for 2023-24 well underway.
We will be sharing information regarding classes for September very soon!

Parent Governor Elections

We had two nominations for Parent Governor, so this means we require an election
for the position. Voting forms and information will be sent home with the pupils on
Monday. There will be two voting forms per pupil. However, each parent can only
vote once.

NEU Strike Day

Information regarding the proposed NEU strike day was shared earlier in the week.
Currently, this is still going ahead. I will share a letter on Monday with an update.

Nursery/Reception places

The one place that was made available in Reception has now been taken. However,
we have a handful of places (both 15- and 30-hour) in Nursery. If you know anyone
wanting a place for September, please let them know.

Dogs on school grounds

Please can I remind you that we ask that dogs are not brought onto school grounds?
We do not know how dogs may react to the hustle and bustle of the playground.
Thank you.

Take care,
Mr P Craig
Headteacher



Friday 14th July
Y6 Transition at St Joseph’s

Academy
Alternative EYFS Sports Day 1.15pm

Girls Football 3.15-4.15pm

Nursery Reception Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Year 6

Monday 3rd July

Tuesday 4th July Y3 visit to Discovery Museum

Wednesday 5th July NEU Strike Day

Big Sing performance at the SAGE for Choir pm

Thursday 6th July St Joseph's Talent Shows

Friday 7th July INSET DAY

NEU Strike Day

Monday 10th July OAA Festival Y3 am

Faith in Action Liturgy Y6 9.10am

Tuesday 11th July South Tyneside Y6 Leavers’ Mass at St James Church 10.45am

EYFS Sports Day 1.15pm

Wednesday 12th July End of year reports sent out

Thursday 13th July Y6 Transition to Secondary Day

Whole school ‘Moving Up’ Day

Friday 14th July Y6 Transition to Secondary Day

Alternative EYFS Sports Day 1.15pm

Monday 17th July

Tuesday 18th July Sport Transition Day (10 pupils from Y6) am

KS2 Gold Book Assembly 2.00pm

Wednesday 19th July

Thursday 20th July Y6 Leavers' Mass 9.15am

Reception Graduation 2.00pm

Friday 21st July Year 6 Leavers' Assembly 9.15am

End of school year

Summer holidays Monday 24th July - Friday 1st September
Pupils return on Tuesday 5th September




